

## COVER LETTER

December 30, 2022

To: **Executive Director and Secretary Amanda Maxwell** UTC – Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Regarding: 2022 Annual Compliance Filing (Docket UT-072149)

Dear Ms. Maxwell,

Please accept our completed Emergency Contact Information sheet, included with this submission, as to satisfy the 2022 Annual Compliance Filing for Telewise LLC as per Docket UT-072149.

Sincerely,

Holly McClain Bookkeeper

Attachment: 2022 Emergency Contacts Information Sheet for TeleWise LLC

## Contact Information - Compliance Filing WAC 480-120-414 Docket UT-072149

Company Name					TeleWise LLC										
Services Provided					Telecommunications										
Emergency Plan (Y/N) Emergency Plan Filed with the COMMISSION (Y/N) Company Network Operations Center (Y/N) Network Operations Center Location					N*   N*   N*   7023 NE 175th St, Suite H Kenmore WA 98028										
									Name	<u>Title</u>	24 Hour (Y/N)	Address	Email	Telephone	Cell
								Regulatory Contact	Charles Power	Managing Member	Y	7023 NE 175th St Suite H, Kenmore, WA 98028	charles@ telewise.com	877-771-4261	N/A
								Primary Emergency Contact	Charles Power	Managing Member	Y	7023 NE 175th St Suite H, Kenmore, WA 98028	charles@ telewise.com	877-771-4261	N/A
Alternate Emergency Contact	Dan Lacey	Switch Technician	N	7023 NE 175th St Suite H, Kenmore, WA 98028	daniel.p.lacey@ gmail.com	503-662-2818	N/A								
Network Operations Center	Dan Lacey	Switch Technician	N	7023 NE 175th St Suite H, Kenmore, WA 98028	daniel.p.lacey@ gmail.com	503-662-2818	N/A								
24-Hour Emergency Contact	Charles Power	Managing Member	Y	7023 NE 175th St Suite H, Kenmore, WA 98028	charles@ telewise.com	877-771-4261	N/A								

\* Will provide upon request of the commission, the company's current plans for emergency operation, including current plans for recovery of service to governmental disaster recovery response agencies within the state of Washington.